ENCASH ENCASH ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

CIN: L92413WB2008PLC124559; GSTIN: 19AADCB4721B1Z5

Email id: encashentertainment@gmail.com; Website: www.encashentertainment.com

Ref. No.

Date:

09.04.2024

To, **BSE SME Platform**

Regd. Office: 25 Th Floor, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Respected Sir,

Subject: Initial Disclosure for Large Corporate pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 the listed entities are required to submit the "Initial Disclosure" within 30 days from the beginning of the Financial Year.

In this regards we submit that our Company is not a Large Entities as prescribed under the circular and according the said framework in not applicable to our Company.

Further we submit herewith Annexure-I stating basic details with respect to the framework for your record and reference.

Kindly take note of the above,

Thanking You, Yours Truly, For Encash Entertainment Limited

Digitally signed by HARDIKA HARDIKA **PANCHOLI** PANCHOLI Date: 2024.04.09 16:32:06 +05'30'

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ENCASH ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

CIN: L92413WB2008PLC124559; GSTIN: 19AADCB4721B1Z5

Email id: encashentertainment@gmail.com; Website: www.encashentertainment.com

Ref. No.

Date:

Annexure-I

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate (To be submitted to the Stock Exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the FY)

CL NO	Particulars	Details
SL.NO		Encash Entertainment Limited
1	Name of Company	L92413WB2008PLC124559
2	CIN	
3	Outstanding borrowing of the Company as on March 31st, 2024, as applicable (in	0.00
4	Rs Cr)	BSE-SME
4	Name of the Stock Exchange in which Fine Shall be paid in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	
5	Rating Agency Name	NA
6	Credit Rating	NA

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/'.2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

For Encash Entertainment Limited

HARDIKA Digitally signed by HARDIKA PANCHOL PANCHOLI Date: 2024.04.09 16:32:22 +05'30'

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer